## **BID OPENING RESULTS**

## **PUEBLO COUNTY, COLORADO**

**Desert Sage Safe Route to Schools** 

Bid No. 20-20

Bid Opening Date: August 31, 2020

Bid Opening Time: 2:00 PM

Bidder No. 1

Bidder No. 2

Latcon Corp 920 W. 10th Street Pueblo, CO 81003 KECI Colorado, Inc. 5750 W Airport Road Sedalin, CO 80135

Item							
No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	LF	30	\$23.39	\$701.70	\$28.00	\$840.00
2	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT	SY	6	\$137.99	\$827.94	\$175.00	\$1,050.00
3	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDWALK	SY	22	\$52.62	\$1,157.64	\$70.00	\$1,540.00
4	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	241	\$5.85	\$1,409.85	\$5.00	\$1,205.00
5	REMOVAL OF SIGN	EA	1	\$76.01	\$76.01	\$150.00	\$150.00
6	CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$566.94	\$566.94	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7	RESET GROUND SIGN	EA	2	\$333.29	\$666.58	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
8	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (CLASS 6)	CY	5	\$292.36	\$1,461.80	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
9	HOT MIX ASPHALT (PATCHING) (ASPHALT)	SY	6	\$292.36	\$1,754.16	\$325.00	\$1,950.00
10	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 - INCH)	SY	11	\$114.73	\$1,262.03	\$150.00	\$1,650.00
11	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SY	20	\$115.30	\$2,306.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00
12	DETECTABLE WARNING	SF	20	\$53.42	\$1,068.40	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
13	CURB AND CUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION II - B)	LF	30	\$49.49	\$1,484.70	\$75.00	\$2,250.00
14	SIGN PLANEL (CLASS I)	SF	28	\$24.56	\$687.68	\$50.00	\$1,400.00
15	SIGN PLANEL (CLASS II)	SF	27	\$31.57	\$852.39	\$85.00	\$2,295.00
16	STEEL SIGN SUPPORT (2-INCH ROUND)(POST & SOCKET)	LF	36	\$32.74	\$1,178.64	\$30.00	\$1,080.00
	STEEL SIGN SUPPORT (2-1/2 INCH ROUND NP-40)(POST &						
17	SLIPBASE)	LF	36	\$37.42	\$1,347.12	\$100.00	\$3,600.00
18	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	774	\$16.33	\$12,639.42	\$20.00	\$15,480.00
19	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$42,673.43	\$42,673.43	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$7,806.00	\$7,806.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
	GRAND TOTAL BASE BID PRICE				\$81,928.43		\$69,440.00

Note: This bid has been awarded to the highlighted vendor above.